

Aashish and Anr. Vs. Union of India.

Cr. MMO No.764 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for
the respondent-UOI.
List on **30.12.2025**, before the appropriate
Bench.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

22nd December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)