

Aashish and another vs. Union of India

Cr.MMO No.764 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India
with Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Pursuant to order dated 30.10.2025, learned Deputy
Solicitor General of India, states that the reply to the petition
along with application has been filed. Same is not on record.
Office to place the same on record, if in order.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List the matter before appropriate Bench on 26th
February, 2026.

Interim to continue till the next date.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(vt)