

Ashish Pruthi & Anr. vs. Union of India

Cr.MMO No. 764 of 2025.

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Surila Sangam, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been submitted that the reply is lying under objections. Let the objections be removed within a week.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed for consideration on 16th March, 2026.

Interim order to continue.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

26th February, 2026.
(Jai)