

Ashish Pruthi & anr vs. Union of India

Cr.MMO No. 764 of 2025

16.03.2026. Present: Ms. Ritasha, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per office report, reply has been filed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

16th March, 2026
(ravinder)