

Ashish Pruthi & Anr vs. Union of India

Cr. MMO No. 764 of 2025

29.04.2026 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed, list the matter for hearing on
25.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

29th April, 2026
(Nikita)